
 
 

 

 
2019/2020 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 
 

Fall Semester - Registration 
Presentation of Schedules for Freshmen 
in Bldg. R 1. Student’s Office  

30 August at 12 am -1 pm 

Registration in Students' Office, Bldg. R 
1. (after payment of tuition fees)  

26 August – 6 September 2019 

Appointments for Obligatory Medical 
Check-up (Necessary for Health 
Insurance).  

2 September – 6 September 2019 

Orientation Program  
Newly enrolled regular and Exchange 
Students  

2 – 6 September 2019 

Opening ceremony  19 September 2019 (Thursday) 
Examinations in fall semester of 
2019/2020  

2 January 2020 - 29 January 2020 

Winter Holidays  24 December 2019 - 1 January 2020 
 

 
Fall Semester – Important Dates for Master students 

Registration in Student’s Office  26 August – 6 September 2019 
First Day of Classes  9 September 2019 (Monday) 
Intensive Seminar Programme 4-9 November 2019 (Wednesday – 

Saturday) 
Last Day of Classes  13 December 2019 (Friday) 
Winter Holidays for All Students  24 December 2019 – 1 January 2020 
Examination Period 2 January 2020 – 29 January 2020 
Last Day of Final Exams  29 January 2020 
 

Days off for All Students of GTK 
Sports day  12 September 2019 (Thursday) 
Faculty Sport Day (GTK) 24 September 2019 (Tuesday) 
Hungarian Revolution of 1956  23 October 2019 (Wednesday) 
All Saints’ Day  1 November 2019 (Friday) 
Students’ Scientific Conference  12 November 2019 (Tuesday) 
Open day  29 November 2019 (Friday) 
Free day  24 December 2019 (Tuesday) 
Free day  27 December 2019 (Friday) 
 

Workdays 
Work day (instead of 24 Dec.)  7 December 2019 (Saturday) 
Work day (instead of 27 Dec.)  14 December 2019 (Saturday) 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

Spring Semester: All Students 
Orientation Program  
Newly enrolled regular and Exchange 
Students  

30 January - 1 February 2020 

Registration in Students' Office, Bldg. 
R 1.  

5 February – 7 February 2020 

First Day of Classes  10 February 2020 (Monday) 
Last Day of Classes  22 May 2020 (Friday) 
Delayed submission  25 May – 29 May 2020 
Examination Period   2 June – 29 June 2020 
Last Day of Final Exams  3 July 2020 
 

Days off for All Students 
Good Friday(Easter) 10 April 2020 (Friday) 
Easter Monday 13 April 2020 (Monday) 
Spring Holiday 14 -17  April 2020 
Labour Day 1 May 2020 (Friday) 
Whit Monday 1 June 2020 (Monday) 
 

 


